
Clark's Pump and Shop State Baseball
SOUTH WARREN 6 (31-8), HIGHLANDS 5 (27-8-1)

Jun 06, 2025 at Lexington, Ky. (Kentucky Proud Park)

HIGHLANDS 5 (27-8-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

NOLAN SCHWALBACH cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 1
BROOKS HENDRIX lf 4 2 3 2 1 0 2 0 2
ADAM FORTON ss/p 5 1 1 2 0 3 1 3 1
IAIN CARNER 1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 11 0 1
  CHARLIE MESSMER pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAI ANDERSON c 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0
MAX McNAY dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
NOAH LAHNER 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0
FINN BOULDIN 2b/ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 3
GARRETT WIGGINS rf/p 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
JACOB ROBINSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
  MAX GABBARD rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 5 5 4 26 11 10

SOUTH WARREN 6 (31-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

CAMDEN PAGE 3b/ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0
GRIFFIN RARDIN ss 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
  JOHN MOSLEY ss/3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0
ETHAN REYNOLDS lf/p 4 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
  ALEX MILLER pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TY CROGHAN 2b 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 5
JAXEN DECKER rf 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
CASEY GREEN dh 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
JOSEPH FENTRESS c 5 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0
  TANNER KING pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAY PEARSON 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 10 1 1
JUSTIN CAPPS cf 2 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 0
AUSTIN ALLEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  TUCKER SEARS lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  MIKEY CORADINI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Totals 36 6 11 6 2 4 27 11 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
HIGHLANDS 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 10 0
SOUTH WARREN 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 6 11 1

Note: 2 outs, 1 runner LOB when the game ended.

E - RARDIN. LOB - BLUEBIRDS 10; SPARTANS 12. 2B - SCHWALBACH; HENDRIX; DECKER; GREEN; FENTRESS. 3B - FORTON;
RARDIN. HR - HENDRIX. HBP - PAGE; RARDIN 2; PEARSON; CAPPS. SH - ANDERSON. SF - PEARSON. SB - SCHWALBACH 2;
McNAY; BOULDIN; REYNOLDS 2; GREEN.

HIGHLANDS ip h r er bb so ab bf np

JACOB ROBINSON 3.1 3 3 3 0 2 13 18 58

GARRETT WIGGINS 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 8 9 26

ADAM FORTON 3.2 5 1 1 1 1 15 17 59

SOUTH WARREN ip h r er bb so ab bf np

AUSTIN ALLEN 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 2 3 12

ETHAN REYNOLDS 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 6 8 34

MIKEY CORADINI 7.2 6 1 1 2 3 28 31 95

Win - CORADINI.  Loss - FORTON.  Save - None.
WP - REYNOLDS. HBP - by ROBINSON (PAGE); by ROBINSON (RARDIN); by ROBINSON (RARDIN); by ROBINSON (PEARSON); by
ROBINSON (CAPPS). Pitches/strikes: ROBINSON 58/32; WIGGINS 26/18; FORTON 59/44; ALLEN 12/7; REYNOLDS 34/17;
CORADINI 95/62.

Umpires - HP: Adam Hale  1B: Trevino Kelly  2B: Bradley McClure  3B: Darron Hyte
Start: 2:23 pm   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 1252
Weather: 75 stormy
Game notes:
Pitch Counts
South Warren:Allen-12,Reynolds-36,Coradini-93
Highlands:Robinson-58,Wiggins-26,Forton-59
ALLEN faced 3 batters in the 1st.
WIGGINS faced 1 batter in the 6th.



Clark's Pump and Shop State Baseball
SOUTH WARREN 6 (31-8), HIGHLANDS 5 (27-8-1)

Jun 06, 2025 at Lexington, Ky. (Kentucky Proud Park)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
HIGHLANDS 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 10 0
SOUTH WARREN 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 6 11 1

HIGHLANDS starters: 3/cf SCHWALBACH; 11/lf HENDRIX; 22/ss FORTON;
  23/1b CARNER; 7/c ANDERSON; 32/dh McNAY; 16/3b LAHNER; 5/2b
  BOULDIN; 57/rf WIGGINS; 4/p ROBINSON;
SOUTH WARREN starters: 23/3b PAGE; 9/ss RARDIN; 12/lf REYNOLDS; 4/2b
  CROGHAN; 15/rf DECKER; 13/dh GREEN; 22/c FENTRESS; 1/1b PEARSON;
  11/cf CAPPS; 3/p ALLEN;

HIGHLANDS 1st - SCHWALBACH singled to pitcher (0-1 K). SCHWALBACH
  stole second. SCHWALBACH stole third. HENDRIX walked (3-1 BFBBB).
  FORTON tripled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBFF); HENDRIX scored;
  SCHWALBACH scored. REYNOLDS to p. SEARS to lf for ALLEN. CARNER
  grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 BFB); FORTON scored. ANDERSON grounded
  out to 3b (0-2 FF). McNAY walked (3-0 BBBB). LAHNER walked (3-2
  BBBKKB); McNAY advanced to second. BOULDIN reached on a fielder's
  choice (1-1 BF); LAHNER out at second 2b unassisted, interference.
  3 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 1st - PAGE hit by pitch (2-2 BKBKF). RARDIN hit by pitch
  (1-1 BF); PAGE advanced to second. REYNOLDS reached on a fielder's
  choice to third base (3-1 BBKB); RARDIN out at second 3b to 2b;
  PAGE advanced to third. REYNOLDS stole second. CROGHAN singled to
  right center, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BK); REYNOLDS advanced
  to third; PAGE scored. DECKER popped up to 2b (0-0). MILLER pinch
  ran for REYNOLDS. GREEN struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 1 run, 1
  hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

HIGHLANDS 2nd - REYNOLDS to p for MILLER. WIGGINS struck out looking
  (3-2 SBBSBK). SCHWALBACH doubled down the lf line (3-2 BFBFB).
  HENDRIX doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); SCHWALBACH scored.
  HENDRIX advanced to third on a wild pitch. REYNOLDS to lf. CORADINI
  to p for SEARS. FORTON struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). CARNER
  grounded out to p (0-0). 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 2nd - FENTRESS grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). PEARSON
  grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). CAPPS grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0
  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

HIGHLANDS 3rd - ANDERSON flied out to rf (1-0 B). McNAY walked (3-2
  KBBFBB). LAHNER popped up to ss (0-2 SS). McNAY stole second.
  BOULDIN grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1
  L O B .

SOUTH WARREN 3rd - PAGE grounded out to ss (0-0). RARDIN hit by pitch
  (1-0 B). REYNOLDS grounded out to p (2-2 SSBB); RARDIN advanced to
  second. CROGHAN grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKFF). 0 runs,
  0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

HIGHLANDS 4th - WIGGINS flied out to cf (1-1 FB). SCHWALBACH grounded
  out to 3b (2-2 BBFF). HENDRIX singled, advanced to second on a
  throwing error by ss (2-0 BB). FORTON grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS).
  0 runs, 1 hit, 1 error, 1 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 4th - DECKER singled to left field (0-0). GREEN singled
  up the middle (0-0); DECKER advanced to second. FENTRESS struck out
  swinging (0-2 KFS). PEARSON hit by pitch (1-0 B); GREEN advanced to
  second; DECKER advanced to third. CAPPS hit by pitch, RBI (3-1
  FBBB); PEARSON advanced to second; GREEN advanced to third; DECKER
  scored. WIGGINS to p. GABBARD to rf for ROBINSON. PAGE struck out
  swinging (1-2 KSFBS). RARDIN singled to left field, RBI (0-0);
  CAPPS advanced to second; PEARSON advanced to third; GREEN scored.

  REYNOLDS reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K);
  RARDIN out at second 2b to ss. 2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB.

HIGHLANDS 5th - CARNER flied out to cf (0-0). ANDERSON flied out to
  cf (2-0 BB). McNAY flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 5th - CROGHAN flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). DECKER
  grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). GREEN doubled to left center (0-1 K).
  FENTRESS doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); GREEN scored. KING
  pinch ran for FENTRESS. PEARSON grounded out to 1b unassisted
  (0-0). 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

HIGHLANDS 6th - FENTRESS to c for KING. LAHNER grounded out to 2b
  (1-1 SB). BOULDIN out at first 1b to p (0-0). WIGGINS walked (3-2
  BFFFBBB). SCHWALBACH fouled out to p (0-2 SF). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 1 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 6th - CAPPS walked (3-1 BBBKB). FORTON to p. BOULDIN to
  ss. WIGGINS to 2b. PAGE popped up to ss (0-2 SF). RARDIN tripled to
  left center, RBI (2-1 KBB); CAPPS scored. REYNOLDS reached on a
  fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FBSF); RARDIN out at home 3b to
  c. REYNOLDS stole second. CROGHAN flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 run, 1
  hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

HIGHLANDS 7th - MOSLEY to ss for RARDIN. PAGE to ss. MOSLEY to 3b.
  HENDRIX homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). FORTON struck out
  swinging (2-2 FBBFS). CARNER singled to right field (1-2 KSB).
  MESSMER pinch ran for CARNER. ANDERSON grounded out to 3b, SAC,
  bunt (0-0); MESSMER advanced to second. McNAY popped up to 2b
  (0-0). 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 7th - CARNER to 1b for MESSMER. DECKER out at first p to
  2b to 1b (1-2 FBFF). GREEN flied out to cf (0-0). FENTRESS flied
  out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

HIGHLANDS 8th - LAHNER grounded out to 3b (0-0). BOULDIN singled to
  center field (0-1 K). BOULDIN stole second. WIGGINS singled up the
  middle (0-2 SF); BOULDIN advanced to third. SCHWALBACH grounded out
  to 3b (1-0 B); WIGGINS advanced to second. HENDRIX flied out to rf
  (0-1 F). 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 8th - PEARSON fouled out to 1b (0-2 FKFFF). CAPPS struck
  out looking (2-2 KFBBK). PAGE singled to left center (0-1 F).
  MOSLEY singled to right field (1-1 BF); PAGE advanced to third.
  REYNOLDS intentionally walked; MOSLEY advanced to second. CROGHAN
  grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 3
  L O B .

HIGHLANDS 9th - FORTON struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). CARNER flied
  out to lf (0-0). ANDERSON singled to shortstop (0-1 F). McNAY flied
  out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

SOUTH WARREN 9th - DECKER doubled down the lf line (2-1 FBB). GREEN
  singled up the middle (1-2 KFB); DECKER advanced to third. GREEN
  stole second. FENTRESS popped up to 2b (0-2 SK). PEARSON flied out
  to cf, SAC, RBI (1-2 BFSF); DECKER scored. 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors,
  1 LOB.


